M1900002080

| (Requestor's Name) |
|---|
| (Address) |
| (Address) |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| (Document Number) |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| |
| |
| |
| Office Use Only |

.

000324609580

02/19/13--01038--008 *+130.00



O SIMMONE FEB 28 2019

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

GOOD SHEPHERD FOOD SERVICES LLC SUBJECT: _____

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

HANY IBRAHIM

Name of Person

GOOD SHEPHERD FOOD SERVICES LLC

Firm/Company

4937 CYPRESS HAMMOCK DR,

Address

SAINT CLOUD / FLORIDA, 34771

City/State and Zip Code

SAVIORFASTFOOD1@GMAIL.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call;

| HANY IBRAHIM | 216 at (| 225-8119 |
|---|--------------|--|
| Name of Contact Person | Area Code | Daytime Telephone Number |
| MAILING ADDRESS: | | STREET ADDRESS: |
| Division of Corporations | | Division of Corporations |
| Registration Section | | Registration Section |
| P.O. Box 6327 | | Clifton Building |
| Tallahassee, FL 32314 | | 2661 Executive Center Circle |
| | | Tallahassee, FL 32301 |
| Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPART | IMENT OF STA | ГЕ |
| S125.00 Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Fee S Certificate of Sta | | Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate ed Copy of Status & Certified Copy |

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605 6902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN A MILED LIABILITY COMPANYTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company, must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.I. C.," or "LLC.")

GOOD SHEPHERD FOOD SERVICES LLC

| name unavailable, enter alternate n | anic adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Th | rida. The alt | emate name must include "1 imited Lic | ability Company," "E.U.C." or "L |
|-------------------------------------|---|--------------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| ÓHIO | | 3. | 46-4562526 | |
| EDuisdiction under the law of w | high foreign lunsted lishility company is organized) | | (FE) atua | bei it applicable i |
| | | | | |
| | (Date first transacted business in Pforida, if prior to (See sections 605/0904/& 605/0905/F/S) to determ | registration inte penales h | abhrea | |
| 4937 CYPRESS HAM | | 6. | 4937 CYPRESS HAMMC | DCK DR. |
| (Street Address of F | Principal Office) | | (Mailing Ark | fressi |
| SAINT CLOUD, FLO | RIDA, 34771 | | SAINT CLOUD, FLORID | 0A, 34771 |
| | | - | <u> </u> | 19 |
| | | - | <u> </u> | |
| Name and street addres | ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Boy | ⊂ <u>NOT</u> ai | cceptable) | |
| Name: | HANY IBRAHIM | | | PIN 3 |
| Office Address: | 4937 CYPRESS HAMMOOCK DR. | | | 5 5 |
| | SAINT CLOUD | | 34771 , Florida | |
| | 10 ity) | | ·//ip.coc | ic) |

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

| Title or Capacity: | Name and Address: | Title or Capacity: | Name and Address: |
|--------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------|--|
| Manager | Name: HANY IBRAHIM | 🔲 Manager | Name: Peter Attia |
| Member | Address: 4937 Cypress Hammock Dr. | Member | Address: |
| Authorized | Saint Cloud, Florida 34771 | Authorized | Saint Cloud, Florida 34771 |
| Person | | Person | |
| Other | Other | Other | Other |
| _ | | | TO FE F |
| []]Manager | Name: | 🔲 Manager | Name: TI |
| Member | Address: | 🗌 Member | Address: 0 TT |
| Authorized | | Authorized | E E E |
| Person | | Person | 10. 2 0.0. 2 0.0. 2 0 |
| Other | Other | Other | |
| | | | |
| Manager | Name: | 🗋 Manager | Name: |
| Member | Address: | Member | Address: |
| Authorized | | Authorized | |
| Person | | Person | |
| Other | Other | Other | Other |

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when tiling your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of an authorized person

Hany Ibrahim

.

.

Typed or printed name of signee

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign business entities; that said records show GOOD SHEPHERD FOOD SERVICES LLC, an Ohio For Profit Limited Liability Company, Registration Number 2264183, was organized within the State of Ohio on January 27, 2014, is currently in FULL FORCE AND EFFECT upon the records of this office.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 5th day of February, A.D. 2019.

Frat Johne

Ohio Secretary of State

Validation Number: 201903600046



DATE: 01/31/2014 DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION 201403001105 ARTICLES OF ORGNZTN/DOM PROFIT LIM.LIAB. CO. (LCP)

FILING 125.00 PENALTY

EXPED

COPY .00

CERT

i no

Receipt This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

GOOD SHEPHERD FOOD SERVICES LLC 20420 HOMESTEAD PARK DR. STRONGSVILLE, OH 44149

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

2264183

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

GOOD SHEPHERD FOOD SERVICES LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

ARTICLES OF ORGNZTN/DOM. PROFIT LIM.LIAB. CO.

Document No(s):

201403001105

Effective Date: 01/27/2014



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of January, A.D. 2014.

on Hastel

Ohio Secretary of State

| • | | | |
|---|--|--|---|
| 9 | | Form 533A Prescribed by: Ohio Secretary of State JON HUSTED Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453) www.OhioSecretaryo/State.gov Busserv@OhioSecretaryo/State.gov | Mail this form to one of the following: Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 670 Columbus, OH 43216 Expedito Filing (Two-businoss day processing time requires an additional \$100.00), P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216 |
| | | Articles of Organization fo Limited Liability Co Filing Fee: \$125 | 4 |
| CHECK ON | ILY ONE (1) BO | × | |
| For | | ation for Domestic iability Company | Articles of Organization for Domestic Nonprofit Limited Liability Company (115-LCA) |
| Effective D (Optional) This limited (Optional) | mm/dd/yy; | of the articles or on a later date : | ed liability company begins upon the filing specified that is not more than ninety days |
| Purpose (Optional) | Invest, operati | e and manage restaurants and for any other p | surpose or purposes for which individuals |
| | lawfully may a | ssociate themselves in Ohio. | |
| | | | |
| The Secreta exemptions | Contact the C lity company set | s not grant tax exempt status. Filing with our this because the internal Filing because the second state of the | office is not sufficient to obtain state or federal tax Revenue Service to ensure that the nonprofit ions. These agencies may require that a purpose |

•

| me undersigne | d authorized member(s), | manager(s) or repres | sentative | e(s) of | |
|---|---|---|---------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Good Shepherd Fo | od Services LLC | | | | |
| | Nan | ne of Limited Liability | Compan | y | |
| hereby appoint or permitted by address of the a | the following to be Statut statute to be served upo agent is | lory Agent upon whon n the limited fiability o | n any pro ompany | ocess, notice or may be served. | demand required The name and |
| Hany Ibrahim | | | | <u> </u> | |
| Name of Agent | | | | | · · |
| 20420 Homestead | Park Dr. | | | | |
| Mailing Address | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| Strongsville | | |] [| Ohio | 44149 |
| | | | | | |
| City | | |] | State | ZIP Code |
| | Ibrahim | | PPOIN | | ZIP Code |
| undersigned, (Hany | lbrahim Statutory | Agent Name | PPOIN | | |
| undersigned, (Hany | Ibrahim Statutory od Shepherd Food Serv | Agent Name | | | |
| undersigned, Hany for Go | r Ibrahim Statutory od Shepherd Food Serv Name of Limi and accepts the appointn re | Agent Name ices LLC ted Liability Company | , limited li | ATMENT | erein as the statutory agent |

By signing and submitting this form to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she has the requisite authority to execute this document.

Required

Articles and original appointment of agent must be signed by a member, manager or other representative.

If authorized representative is an individual, then they must sign in the "signature" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.

If authorized representative is a business entity, not an individual, then please print the business name in the "signature" box, an authorized representative of the business entity must sign in the "By" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.

| By (if applicable) | <u> </u> | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
|--------------------|---------------------------------------|---|
| Hany Ibrahim | | |
| Print Name | | |
| Signature | | <u></u> , |
| By (if applicable) | | |
| Peter Attia | · | |
| Print Name | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |

By (if applicable)

Print Name